
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2872
ANSWERED ON:21.03.2002
TARIFF FOR WIND ENERGY
A. VENKATESH NAIK

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposed preferential tariff for wind energy and wheeling; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE), (SHRI M. KANNAPPAN)

(a)&(b): Guidelines were issued for introduction of conducive policies by State Governments for power generation from Non-Conventional Energy Sources, including wind power generation. The Guidelines pertain to fixation of tariff for purchase of electricity by State Electricity Boards, alongwith annual escalation; wheeling and banking; and third party sale of power generated from renewable energy based power projects.
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